

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: A.S.No.379 OF 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.01.2026	<u>SCR,J</u> Mr. mirza Mehdi Hussain, learned counsel for the appellant appeared through virtual mode and submitted that he is unwell and sought a short adjournment. At his request, the matter is listed on 06.02.2026. B/O krl	

--	--	--	--