

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. A.S.No.379 of 2015

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
54.	31.08.2026	<u>SCR, J</u> Despite the matter being posted for hearing, there is no representation on behalf of appellant to advance the arguments. List on 29.09.2026 under the caption “For Dismissal”. It is made clear that, if arguments are not advanced on behalf of the appellant on the next date of hearing, the matter will be dismissed under Order XLI Rule 17 of CPC. <u>SCR, J</u> NIT	Transferred to i-order before corrections